



2023年9月期 月次売上速報  
September 2023 Monthly Sales Report

月次売上速報の数値は、POSデータ（受注）に基づく速報値であり、実際の決算数値とは異なります。

Monthly sales bulletin figures are based on POS data (orders) and differ from actual financial results.

1. 売上高前年比

Sales (YoY)

	2023年			第1 四半期 1Q	2023年			第2 四半期 2Q	上半期 1H	2023年			第3 四半期 3Q	2024年			第4 四半期 4Q	下半期 2H	通期 FY
	4月 Apr	5月 May	6月 Jun		7月 Jul	8月 Aug	9月 Sep			10月 Oct	11月 Nov	12月 Dec		1月 Jan	2月 Feb	3月 Mar			
グループ計前年比 All Groups	95.1%	94.3%	89.8%	92.9%	102.6%	100.0%	121.0%	108.1%	100.7%										

2. 主要な品種別売上高前年比

Sales by major product item (YoY)

	2023年			第1 四半期 1Q	2023年			第2 四半期 2Q	上半期 1H	2023年			第3 四半期 3Q	2024年			第4 四半期 4Q	下半期 2H	通期 FY
	4月 Apr	5月 May	6月 Jun		7月 Jul	8月 Aug	9月 Sep			10月 Oct	11月 Nov	12月 Dec		1月 Jan	2月 Feb	3月 Mar			
テレビ Televisions	88.3%	85.5%	87.7%	87.2%	93.7%	88.8%	151.1%	112.3%	100.7%										
パソコン PCs	95.9%	85.6%	83.4%	89.1%	88.7%	79.4%	120.2%	98.3%	93.6%										
携帯電話 Mobile phones	121.5%	116.2%	115.9%	117.9%	125.0%	143.0%	138.7%	135.6%	127.5%										
エアコン Air conditioners	67.5%	82.1%	71.9%	74.4%	125.1%	113.2%	160.7%	129.4%	97.8%										
冷蔵庫 Refrigerators	92.2%	87.3%	84.6%	87.5%	95.4%	97.6%	147.0%	111.8%	101.0%										
洗濯機・クリーナー Washing machines/vacuum	95.2%	90.9%	94.4%	93.4%	94.0%	98.7%	134.3%	109.5%	102.0%										

3. 店舗数推移（グループ計）

Number of stores (All Groups)

	2023年									2024年			累計 Total
	4月 Apr	5月 May	6月 Jun	7月 Jul	8月 Aug	9月 Sep	10月 Oct	11月 Nov	12月 Dec	1月 Jan	2月 Feb	3月 Mar	
出店 Opened	0	0	0	0	0	0							
退店 Closed	0	0	1	0	0	0							
月末店舗数 No. of stores at month end	221	221	220	220	220	220							